  CITY OF SEATAC
PLANNING COMMISSION MEETING
City Council Chambers, SeaTac City Hall, 4800 S. 188th Street
 March 15, 2016, 5:30 p.m.
MEETING AGENDA
1) Call to Order/Roll Call – 5:30 p.m.
2) Approve Minutes of March 1, 2016 Planning Commission meeting (Exhibit A)
3) Public Comment:  Public comment will be accepted on items not scheduled for a public

Project including:
• Revising other titles of Municipal Code to make consistent
with Zoning Code’s new numbering system
• Addressing  “clean-up” items from reformatting project
Note:
These items DO NOT change the
provisions in the code
2) Complete List of “Phase 1” Proposed Items
Update to Zoning Code References in SeaTac
Municipal Code
• Out of 18 titles in the SMC, eleven contain at least
one reference to the Zoning Code.
• Due to the reformatting of the Zoning Code, these
references are now out of date.
• Exhibit B2 is the list of SMC citations that contain a
reference to sections within the Zoning Code.
2) Complete List of “Phase 1” Proposed Items (cont.)
Clarification of Zones in 15.200.010
• The updated zoning table under SMC 15.200.010
reflects the subcategories of specific zones.
• The changes can be seen in Exhibit B3 page 1.
15.430.015 Reinsertion of Electric Vehicle
Infrastructure (EVI) Definitions
• EVI definitions inadvertently dropped during
reformatting of the code
• See Exhibit B3 pages 2-4
2) Complete List of “Phase 1” Proposed Items (cont.)
15.455.150 Rearranging/correcting section on
Location of Parking
• Section mistakenly included in wrong section.
• See Exhibit B3 pages 5 and 6.
Required State Reviews
Department of Commerce review completed
SEPA:  Exempt
Planning Commission:
1/19:   Project Review #1
3/1:     Project Review #2
• 3/15 :  Public Hearing and PC Recommendation
(Today)
3) PROJECT REVIEW SCHEDULE
City Council:
• 4/12: Council Study Session
• 4/26:   Anticipated Council Action
3) PROJECT REVIEW SCHEDULE (cont.)
4) Current/Upcoming Zoning Code Proposals:
 Final standards for Angle Lake Station Area
 Streamlining Phase 2 including:
-  Reducing/consolidating uses in use charts and
related changes to Definitions chapter
 Updated standards for S. 154th St. Station Area
 Other miscellaneous amendments.
Proposed Minor Code
Amendments
Exhibit A 03-15-16
Zoning Code Reference Changes Needed in Other Titles
Title Section Current Reference(s) New Reference
Title 1 1.15.025(D) 15.30 15.700
1.15.160(E) 15.22.065(G) 15.115.070 or 16A,16A.17
1.20.210 15.22.065 15.115.070 or 16A,16A.17
Title 2 2.15.120(F) 15.28.070(A) 15.315.010(A)
2.25.140 15.10 15.105
Title 6 6.05.020 15.12.015 15.440.100
Title 7 7.15.010 15.10 15.105
7.25.090 15.10 15.105
Title 9 9.05.050 15.11 15.200
Title 12 12.10.227 15.10.435 15.105 Open Space